

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1087 OF 2012

MRS. RAJNI SANDEEP GUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MR. SANDEEP SARDARILAL GUPTA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 02/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is pertinent to note that on the last date notice came to be accepted on behalf of the sole respondent by the ld. Advocate, Mr Ravneet Mohi with an undertaking to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on record but till date no steps seems to have been taken. Today also, none appeared for the respondent.

No further steps required to be taken in the matter. It be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

|
|

|
|

|(M.A.SAYEED)
|REGISTRAR

|
|

hj