

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 30/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Vohra, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petition is allowed in terms of the signed
order.

|(Anita Malhotra)
|Sr.PA

|(Indu Pokhriyal)
|Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)